



\$~21 to 24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

21

+ **W.P.(C) 12043/2019 & CM APPL. 49306/2019**

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATIONPetitioner
Through: Ms. Aditi Gupta and Mr. Utkarsh,
Advocates

versus

SMT RAJ BALARespondent
Through: Mr. Nishant Shokeen, Advocate
Ms. Arti Bansal, SPC with Mr. Kamal
R. Diggpaul, Advocate for UOI

22

+ **W.P.(C) 12060/2019 & CM APPL. 49376/2019**

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATIONPetitioner
Through: Ms. Aditi Gupta and Mr. Utkarsh,
Advocates

versus

SH. KESHAV RAM TYAGIRespondent
Through: Mr. Nishant Shokeen, Advocate
Ms. Arti Bansal, SPC with Mr. Kamal
R. Diggpaul, Advocate for UOI

23

+ **W.P.(C) 12062/2019 & CM APPL. 49380/2019**

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATIONPetitioner
Through: Ms. Aditi Gupta and Mr. Utkarsh,
Advocates

versus

SH. UMA KANT YADAVRespondent
Through: Mr. Nishant Shokeen, Advocate
Ms. Arti Bansal, SPC with Mr. Kamal
R. Diggpaul, Advocate for UOI



24

+

W.P.(C) 12101/2019 & CM APPL. 49578/2019

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Aditi Gupta and Mr. Utkarsh,
Advocates

versus

SH. SATBIR SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nishant Shokeen, Advocate
Ms. Arti Bansal, SPC with Mr. Kamal
R. Diggpaul, Advocate for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

17.12.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

Due to paucity of time and Special Division Bench, which I have to convene, relist for arguments on 26.05.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2024/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any