



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12060/2019, CM APPL. 49376/2019

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Aditi Gupta, Advocate with Mr.
Raj Kumar, Dealing Assistant, DTC

versus

SH. KESHAV RAM TYAGIRespondent

Through: Ms. Rashmi Priya, Mr. Nishant
Shokeen, Ms. Ojaswani Dixit,
Advocates for Ms. Arti Bansal, CGSC
for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **24.03.2026**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 13.08.2026.

By Order

(Court Master)

MARCH 24, 2026/rd